Cust Dep InActive -   -   -   -   -   -   -   0.00% -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Invest Tax Cr -   -   -   -   -   -   -   0.00% -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Deferred Inc Tax 53,621,158   -   53,621,158   53,621,158   (6,329,433)   -   47,291,724   14.20% 47,291,724   14.20% 0.00% 0.00%

Total 377,511,447   -   377,511,447   377,511,447   (44,561,395)   -   332,950,052   100.00% 332,950,052   100.00% 5.82%

Florida City Gas
Attachment C, Schedule 3.2 - Cost of Capital and Ad Valorem Tax Rate for Jan - Dec 2021

From: Calculation Below for Capital Structure. Cost of debt components - Dec. 2020 Surveillance Report Sch. 4  adjusted for 48% Equity Ratio
January 2021 through December 2021

2021 Interest Calculation January February March April May June July August September October November December Total
1. Beginning True-up Amount (82,915)   (109,054)   (79,830)   (68,820)   (59,899)   (17,121)   34,008   87,509   162,967   246,875   335,426   427,320   520,582
2. Ending True-up Amount Before Interest (109,048)   (79,825)   (68,817)   (59,896)   (17,120)   34,007   87,506   162,962   246,867   335,415   427,305   520,564   520,582
3. Total of Beginning & Ending True-up (191,963)   (188,880)   (148,647)   (128,716)   (77,019)   16,886   121,514   250,471   409,833   582,290   762,731   947,884   1,041,164
4. Average True-up Amount (50% of Line 3) (95,981)   (94,440)   (74,323)   (64,358)   (38,509)   8,443   60,757   125,235   204,917   291,145   381,366   473,942   520,582
5. Interest Rate-First day of reporting business month 0.09% 0.07% 0.06% 0.04% 0.04% 0.03% 0.04% 0.04% 0.04% 0.04% 0.04% 0.04%
6. Interest Rate-First day of subsequent business month 0.07% 0.06% 0.04% 0.04% 0.03% 0.04% 0.05% 0.05% 0.05% 0.05% 0.05% 0.05%
7. Total (Line 5 & 6) 0.16% 0.13% 0.10% 0.08% 0.07% 0.07% 0.09% 0.09% 0.09% 0.09% 0.09% 0.09% 0.00%
8. Average Interest Rate (50 % of Line 7) 0.08% 0.07% 0.05% 0.04% 0.04% 0.04% 0.05% 0.05% 0.05% 0.05% 0.05% 0.05% 0.00%
9. Monthly Average Interest Rate (Line 8/12) 0.007% 0.005% 0.004% 0.003% 0.003% 0.003% 0.004% 0.004% 0.004% 0.004% 0.004% 0.004% 0.000%
10. Interest Provision for the month (Line 4 *Line 9) (6)   (5)   (3)   (2)   (1)   0   2   5   8   11   14   18

*Totals may not match Revenue Req due to rounding*

Florida City Gas
Attachment C, Schedule 3.3 - Calculation of Interest Provision

January 2021 through December 2021

Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated

Line Description Beginning of Period Amount January-22 February-22 March-22 April-22 May-22 June-22 July-22 August-22 September-22 October-22 November-22 December-22 End of Period Total

1. Investments
a.  Eligible Replacements - Mains 568,654   918,094   722,166   513,785   769,263   1,028,447   559,719   949,625   841,443   534,221   321,911   193,350   7,920,678